
 

 

 

    
  

 

 

   

 

 

   

  

 

 

 

  

  

 

  

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

  
 

 

  

Workgroup Roster 

ROLE NAME EMAIL ADDRESS 

Chair of Workgroup, DCS Director 

26.19.025(1)(c)(i) 

Sharon Redmond Sharon.Redmond@dshs.wa.gov 

Professor of law specializing in family law 

26.19.025(1)(c)(ii) 

Terry Price 

University of Washington Law School 

tprice@uw.edu 

WSBA Family Law Section Executive Committee 

26.19.025(1)(c)(iii) 

Kimberly Loges kel@logeslaw.com 

Economist 

26.19.025(1)(c)(iv) 

Anneliese Vance-Sherman (ESD) avancesherman@esd.wa.gov 

Tribal Community 

26.19.025(1)(c)(v) 

Superior Court Judges’ Association 

26.19.025(1)(c)(vi) 

Tami Chavez tchavez@spokanecounty.org 

Superior Court Judges’ Association 

26.19.025(1)(c)(vi) 

Administrative Office of the Courts 

26.19.025(1)(c)(vii) 

Joy Moore joy.moore@courts.wa.gov 

Washington Association of Prosecuting Attorneys – 
Support Enforcement Project 

26.19.025(1)(c)(viii) 

Janelle Wilson JCWilson@co.whatcom.wa.us 
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Legal Services 

26.19.025(1)(c)(ix) 

Kaha Arte kahaa@nwjustice.org 

Noncustodial Parent 

26.19.025(1)(c)(x) 

Raymond Allen rallen@ewu.edu 

Noncustodial Parent 

26.19.025(1)(c)(x) 

James Clark jimclark@sharedparenting.org 

Noncustodial Parent 

26.19.025(1)(c)(x) 

Gaston Shelton 
daditup@outlook.com 

Custodial Parent 

26.19.025(1)(c)(xi) 

Jennifer Turner 

Custodial Parent 

26.19.025(1)(c)(xi) 

Carol Ann Slater caslater@hotmail.com 

Custodial Parent 

26.19.025(1)(c)(xi) 

Amy Roark Amyl.roark@outlook.com 

Office of Administrative Hearings 

26.19.025(1)(c)(xii) 

Kathleen Senecal kathleen.o'sheasenecal@oah.wa.gov 

House of Representatives Representative Suzanne Schmidt Suzanne.Schmidt@leg.wa.gov 

House of Representatives Representative Amy Walen Amy.Walen@leg.wa.gov 

Senate Senator Matt Boehnke matt.boehnke@leg.wa.gov 

Senate Senator Claire Wilson claire.wilson@leg.wa.gov 

DCS STAFF TO THE WORKGROUP 

NAME ROLE EMAIL ADDRESS 
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Brady Horenstein Workgroup Support Staffer Brady.Horenstein@dshs.wa.gov 

Josselyn Green Workgroup Support Staffer Josselyn.Green1@dshs.wa.gov 

Ian Hall Workgroup Support Staffer Ian.Hall@dshs.wa.gov 

Janina Oestreich Workgroup Facilitator janina.oestreich@dshs.wa.gov 

Rachelle Jennings Workgroup Facilitator rachelle.jennings@dshs.wa.gov 



 

 

     
  

    

 

 

 

 

Rachel Tumbleson Workgroup Facilitator rachel.tumbleson@dshs.wa.gov 

Jake Hughes DCS Policy Chief, Main Workgroup 

Staffer 

jason.hughes@dshs.wa.gov 
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